BOX ASSIGNMENTS	02-25-1	999		DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS	
			:T NL)			
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHEL	1009726	578 	ıнERE	EOF.	o <b>=</b>	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (A 1. LIANG, Samuel 3. LO, Chuck 5. 7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING A	LEP" 2-10-49	2. TAI, Gene 4. 6. 8.	7NO		09/247297	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? TYES NO						
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVIN NAME: MUSTEK SYSTEMS INC.	IG INTEREST.					
ADDRESS: No. 25, R&D Rd. 2, Science-B	<u></u>	_	, R.O.C			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES)		⊠NO				
<ol> <li>NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUM (Submit herewith only one document fo document)</li> </ol>		copies of same	e Assigr	nment signed by differ	rent inventors is one	
Southern, Sandan	E PART INTE	REST		DATE: 1) January 8, and 3) January 11, 19	1999; 2) January 10, 199	
☐CHANGE OF NAME ☐ACCUI☐SECURITY ☐MERG	RATE TRANSLATION ER <b>OTHER</b> :					
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARA ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) 1) Jai					ON AND	
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) 1) January 8, 1999; 2) January 10, 1999; and 3) January 11, 1999 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? ☐YES ☒NO						
1 4.3 ALLE, 110.137 OIX FAL 110.137, OTHE						
				7.7 - 7	1st INVENTOR	
	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT N		M#	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	1× INVENTOR	B. PATENT N	O(S)	7.7 - 7	1 BURGE 18 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial	1× INVENTOR		O(S)	7.7 - 7	1 BURGE 18 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1 respondence	B. PATENT N	0(S) 2 <i>97</i> INVOL	VED:	1 BURGE 18 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Cor Concerning Document Should be Maile Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1 respondence	B. PATENT N  O9 / 247, 3  6. NUMBER  APPLNS	<b>O(S)</b> 297  INVOL  1 + PA  OF FEE	VED: IS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code	if not in item 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application 258343  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Cor Concerning Document Should be Maile Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1 respondence	B. PATENT N  O9 / 247, 3  6. NUMBER APPLNS  7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO	297 INVOL 1+PA OF FEE OTAL X	VED: IS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40	if not in item 1  1 581)	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application 258343  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Cor Concerning Document Should be Maile Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918  5.5ATTY DKT:	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1 respondence	B. PATENT N  O9 / 247, 3  6. NUMBER APPLNS  7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO	297 INVOL 1+PA OF FEE OTAL X	VED: IS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQU DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	if not in item 1  1  581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  New Application  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Cor Concerning Document Should be Maile Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 258343	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1 respondence d:	B. PATENT N  O9 / 247, 3  6. NUMBER APPLNS  7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO	297 INVOL 1+PA OF FEE OTAL X	VED: IS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQU DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	1 1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 258343	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  New Application  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Cor Concerning Document Should be Maile Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 258343	1ª INVENTOR if not in item 1 respondence d:	B. PATENT N  O9 / 247, 3  6. NUMBER APPLNS  7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO  8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDE	297 INVOL 1+PA OF FEE OTAL X	VED: IS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQU DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 71172	if not in item 1  1  581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  New Application  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Cor Concerning Document Should be Maile Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918 5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 258343	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1 respondence d:  P980410.US CLIENT REF.	8. IF ABOVE TO ABOVE TO dup. sheet not re	297 INVOL 1+PA OF FEE OTAL X	VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQU DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 71172 CLIENT NO.	if not in item 1  1  581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 258343 MATTER NO.	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  New Application  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Cor Concerning Document Should be Maile  Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group  1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918  5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 258343  MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1 respondence d:  P980410.US CLIENT REF.	8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not re  10. Total numb cover sheet, at (do not file dup	297 INVOL 1+PA  OF FEE OTAL x  FEE IS N ENCY TO ER NO equired  oer of p ttachmet	VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQU DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 71172 CLIENT NO.  and any attached cop ages including this ents and document	if not in item 1  1  581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 258343 MATTER NO.	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  New Application  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Cor Concerning Document Should be Maile  Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group  1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918  5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 258343  MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.  Signature  Attorney: Glenn J. Perry	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1 respondence d:  P980410.US CLIENT REF.	8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not re  10. Total numbous side of the cover side of the	PEE IS NO Equired Der of pttachmen. Cove	VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQU DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 71172 CLIENT NO.  and any attached cop ages including this ents and document r sheet)	if not in item 1  1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 258343 MATTER NO.	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  New Application  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Cor Concerning Document Should be Maile  Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918  5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 258343  MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.  Signature  Attorney: Glenn J. Perry Reg. No.  Glenn J. Perry 28458	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1  respondence d:  P980410.US CLIENT REF.	8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not re  10. Total numbous seet, as (do not file dup.  Date: February	297 INVOL 1 + PA  OF FEE OTAL x  FEE IS N  NCY TO ER NO equired  correct  correct  correct  ary 10,	VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40)  MISSING OR INADEQUATION DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 71172 CLIENT NO.  and any attached copages including this ents and document r sheet)	if not in item 1  1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 258343 MATTER NO.	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  New Application  5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Cor Concerning Document Should be Maile  Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group  1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918  5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 258343  MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.  Signature  Attorney: Glenn J. Perry  Reg. No. 28458  Atty/Sec: GJP/blg  TEL: (202	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1 respondence d:  P980410.US CLIENT REF.	8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not re  10. Total numb cover sheet, at (do not file dup.  Date: Februaria	297 INVOL 1 + PA  OF FEE OTAL x  FEE IS N  ENCY TO ER NO equired  Oer of p ttachme o. Cove	VED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQU DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 71172 CLIENT NO.  and any attached cop ages including this ents and document r sheet)  1999 22-0944	if not in item 1  1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 258343 MATTER NO.	

PATENT

**REEL: 9774 FRAME: 0633** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)
APPARATUS FOR CAPTURING IMAGE
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(check one) \( \bar{X} \) a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S)
concurrently with this assignment.
U.S. patent application Serial Nofiled
a U.S. patent application based on PCT International Application
Nofiled on (date)(U.S. patent application
Serial No, if known).
U.S. patent No, issued
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions reissues, continuations and extensions of
the patents and patent applications identified above.
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(check one) X: U.S. patent rights only.
Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to
claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application
for this invention.
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) whose signatures
appear on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheet(s).
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assignee) MUSTEK SYSTEMS INC.
(Address) NO.25, R&D RD.2, SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK, HSINCHU, TAIWAN,
R.O.C.
The ASSIGNEE is:
(check one) An individual.
A Partnership.
X A Corporation of TAIWAN, R.O.C. (specify state or country)
(other)

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;

the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and

the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

PATENT REEL: 9774 FRAME: 0634

## THIS IS PAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNMENT FROM THE INVENTOR(S) TO

ASSIGNEE: MUSTEK SYSTEMS INC.
INVENTION TITLE: APPARATUS FOR CAPTURING IMAGE

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any fact known to the ASSIGNOR(S) with respect to said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) and attorneys and agents who have the power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been excuted.

Samuel LIANG	Samuel Liang	Jan 8, 1999
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Gene TAI	Gene Tri	Jan 10. 1999
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Chuck LO	Church ho	Jan 11, 1999
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of seventh inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of eighth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/10/1999 REEL: 9774 FRAME: 0635